
 

 
 
 

 
 

     
  

 
 
 

   
        

 
 

  
 

  
  

 
    

         
   

      
 

  
 

 
  

 
  

  
  

      
  

 
  

                      
      

        
                                                    
 

                                                 

 

 
   

  

  
 

     
   

     
 

 
 

 
 

     
       

 
  

  
   

 
    

 
   

   
 

 

   
 

 
 

 
   

   
 

 
 

   
   

     
  

                                                                

   
Information Classification: PUBLIC 

Localism Team - Allocation of Community Link Officers to Community Network Areas 

Communities Area Manager 
Steve Foster 
07483 327724 
stephen.foster@cornwall.gov.uk 

1 & 2. Guy Pace 
West Penwith CN and Hayle & 
St Ives CN 
07720 166535 
guy.pace@cornwall.gov.uk 

3. Maxine Hardy
Helston & South Kerrier CN and
CLO duties for Hayle part of Hayle
& St Ives CN
07528 983415
maxine.hardy@cornwall.gov.uk

4. Helen Kneale
Camborne Pool Illogan & Redruth
& Mining Villages CN
07873 704048
helen.kneale@cornwall.gov.uk

5 & 6. Esther Richmond 
Falmouth & Penryn CN and St 
Agnes & Perranporth CN 
07528 983366 
esther.richmond@cornwall.gov.uk 

7. Helen Nicholson
Truro and the Roseland CN
07816 874048
helen.nicholson@cornwall.gov.uk

Community Link Officers 

8 & 11. Helen Fincham 
Newquay & St Columb CN and 
Wadebridge & Padstow CN 
07483 168365 
helen.fincham@cornwall.gov.uk 

9 & 14. Roger Gates 
China Clay CN and Camelford CN 
07794 059025 
roger.gates@cornwall.gov.uk 

10 & 13. Caitlin Lord 
St Austell & Mevagissey CN and St 
Blazey Fowey & Lostwithiel CN 
07565 203843 
caitlin.lord@cornwall.gov.uk 

12 & 15. Sarah Sims 
Bodmin CN and Liskeard & Looe CN 
07968 892184 

16 & 17. Chris Sims 
Bude CN and Launceston CN 
07973 497332 
chris.sims@cornwall.gov.uk 

18 & 19. Catherine Thomson 
Caradon CN and Cornwall Gateway CN 
07769 724877 
catherine.thomson@cornwall.gov.uk 

Vanessa Luckwell 
Community Capacity Fund Lead 
07896 417780 
vanessa.luckwell@cornwall.gov.uk 

sarah.sims@cornwall.gov.uk 

Simon Mould 
Head of Service – Communities 
simon.mould@cornwall.gov.uk 
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